

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8715/2018

DEVENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK THROUGH ITS
CHIEF OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Chaudhuary, Adv.
Ms. S. Sengupta Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dishank Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as a last chance is given to Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.1 to cure the defects in Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks time, as a last chance is given to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on Respondent No.2.

List the matter again on 18.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar