

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 8715/2018

DEVENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK THROUGH ITS CHIEF OFFICER & ANR.Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat, Adv.
Ms. S. Sengupta Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Sarubh Kansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

So far as objections regarding original power of attorney is concerned, the same is waived for the time being, subject to all just exceptions.

The fresh counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.1 on 19.12.2019 is taken on record, to be considered in place of the earlier defective counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to do the needful.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER(NSH)