

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8715/2018

DEVENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK THROUGH ITS CHIEF OFFICER & ANR.Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat, Adv.
Mr. Paroma Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Choudhary, learned counsel in reference to the Office Report dated 27th May, 2020, submits that respondent no.2- *Union of India*, is not a necessary party as the contesting party is respondent No.1- *Indian Overseas Bank*. Accordingly, the counsel prays for four weeks' time to move an application for deletion the name of respondent no.2- *Union of India*, from the array of parties. Ordered accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER