

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8715/2018

DEVENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK
THROUGH ITS CHIEF OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms Ashu Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for deletion of the respondent No.2, Union of India and he is not connected through Video Conferencing today.

The dispute is actually between the petitioner and his employer who is respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 is a nationalized Bank. Respondent No.2 is Union of India, which has nothing to do with such dispute. Therefore, respondent No.2, Union of India, be deleted from the array of the parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)