

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8715/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2018 in WP(C) No. 8767/2004 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DEVENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Manavalan, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

